Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.		09/01/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basic Line, Inc.
Street Address:	920 State Street
City:	Perth Amboy
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08862
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2078561	YAFFA
Registration Number:	1862540	YAFFA BLOCKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)966-1015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhyde@pitneyhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Hyde Address Line 1: 200 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Ann Hyde
Signature:	/Julie Ann Hyde/
Date:	09/13/2005

Total Attachments: 2

900031993

REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK

source=Merrill.Basic Line#page1.tif source=Merrill.Basic Line#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK RELEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc. ("Lender"), with a place of business at 222 North LaSalle Street, 18th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60601, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in all of the trademarks in the attached Schedule A granted to it by Basic Line, Inc. ("Basic"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement entered into between Lender and Basic, dated as of December 17, 2001, recorded on December 28, 2001 at Reel 002433, Frame 0867 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has hereunto caused this Trademark Release be executed as of this ______ day of September, 2005.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

By: (Uth H. Janch
Name: CATHERINE L. BRIICK
Title: VICE PRESIDENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF IL.

ATE OF

:SS

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 167 day of September, 2005, before me personally came Catherine Brick to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a Vice Project of MERRILL LYNCH BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto.

William K Kix claud: Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
WILLIAM R ROCOLOWSKINOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10-11-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0374

Schedule A

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
Yaffa	2,078,561	07/15/1997
Yaffa Blocks	1,862,540	11/15/1994

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003158 FRAME: 0375